



102145066

NT APPLICATION

NAME OF CONVEYING PARTY

RECOR

TRIANGLE DIGITAL BIOTECH

GROUP

NAME OF RECEIVING PARTY

MAGNOLIA AFFILIATES INC.

TAIWAN BRANCH

ADDRESS OF RECEIVING PARTY

16F-1, No. 127, Sec. 1, Fu Hsing Road,

Taipei City, Taiwan, R.O.C.

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE

Assignment of U.S. Patent 16/28/02

June 18, 2002

CONVEYANCE EXECUTION DATE

PATENT NO.

US D451,379 S

PATENT DATE

December 4, 2001

CORRESPONDENCE

RABIN & BERDO, P.C.

ADDRESS

1101 14th Street, N.W., Suite 500

Washington, DC 20005 (Customer No: 23995)

ATTORNEY REFERENCE

YUN 113

TOTAL NUMBER OF PATENTS

AND APPLICATIONS INVOLVED

One

TOTAL FEE PAID

\$40.00

METHOD OF PAYMENT

[X]**Enclosed**

Authorized to be charged to

deposit account

To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.

Robert H. Berdo, Jr. (Reg. No. 38,075)

June 28, 2002

Date

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments and document: $\underline{2}$.

fee to our Deposit Accoun 07/03/2002 LHUELLER 00000151 D451379

ENCLOSED:

40.00 DP 01 FC:581

> **PATENT** REEL: 013036 FRAME: 0836

ASSIGNMENT

	WHEREAS, TRIANGLE DIGITAL BIOTECH GROUP, a
Hsing S. Road., Taipei City, Taiwan, R.O.C., hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNOR, is the	
	poration of Taiwan, R.O.C. having its place of business at 11F, No. 370, Sec. 1, Fung S. Road., Taipei City, Taiwan, R.O.C., hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNOR, is the ner, by assignment recorded in the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office on October 18. 10 and appearing at Reel 011237, Frame 0037, of U.S. Design Patent No. D451,379 issued December 4, 2001, entitled Bottle; and WHEREAS, MAGNOLIA AFFILIATES INC. TAIWAN BRANCH, a coration of Taiwan, R.O.C. whose post office address is 16F-1, No. 127, Sec. 1, Hsing S. Road., Taipei City, Taiwan, R.O.C., referred to as ASSIGNEE, is desirous of uiring the right, title, and interest in and to the aforesaid patent and the invention covered reby: Now, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of \$10.00 paid by the SIGNEE, and other good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is acknowledged, the SIGNOR has and hereby does sell, assign and transfer to the ASSIGNEE the right, title and rest in and to said patent and the invention covered thereby, the same to be held and enjoyed the ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns to the end of the term of the aforesaid patent; and ASSIGNOR covenants that it has full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, that it has not executed and will not execute any agreements in conflict herewith.
2000 a	nd appearing at Reel 011237 , Frame 0037 , of U.S. Design Patent No. D451.379
HMCT-44-00-00-00-00-00	
corpora	tion of Taiwan, R.O.C. whose post office address is 16F-1, No. 127, Sec. 1
Fu Hsii	ng S. Road., Taipei City, Taiwan, R.O.C., referred to as ASSIGNEE, is desirous o
acquirir	ng the right, title, and interest in and to the aforesaid patent and the invention covered
thereby	·
ASSIG	NEE, and other good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is acknowledged, the
ASSIG	NOR has and hereby does sell, assign and transfer to the ASSIGNEE the right, title and
interest	in and to said patent and the invention covered thereby, the same to be held and enjoyed
by the A	ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns to the end of the term of the aforesaid patent; and
said AS	SIGNOR covenants that it has full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned
and that	it has not executed and will not execute any agreements in conflict herewith.
TRIAN	GLE DIGITAL BIOTECH GROUP
	(Name of Assignor)
	Kuei- Hsiang Chang Date: June 18,2002
Ву:	Kuei- []sianog Many Date: June 18,2002
	(Signature)
	W: Heiner Chang
	Kuei-Hsiang Chang (Print Name)
	(1.1116.1.22.1.2)
	President
-	(Title)

RECORDED: 06/28/2002

PATENT REEL: 013036 FRAME: 0837